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L Name F Name MD Group Mailing Address Mailing City, St Zip_Office Phone Office Fax
Abacan Cynthia MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall Ml 49068, Mars 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Abushmaies Abedelkarim MD VHC PC 3790 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek MI 49015  269-979-6310 269-979-6311
Adam George MD  Kidney Health Clinic PC 220 E Goodale Suite A Battle Creek MI 49037  269-964-0101 269-964-9421
Ahmed Sami MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 Mansion Street, Suite 1E Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-3938 269-781-8364
Alday Debra ANP Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Am Sariem NP  Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, MI 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Anderson Amanda NP  Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Anderson Ryan PA  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 3770 Capital Avenue SW Suite B Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-385-9900 269-385-2140
Andert Jeffrey PhD Psychological Consultants of Michigan 7 Heritage Oak Lane, Suite 1 Battle Creek, Ml 49015 269-968-2811 269-968-2651
Angel Alan MD ércl:esthesia Associates of Battle Creek 7240 Mackenzie Lane Portage MI 49024 269-245-3321 517-787-3557
Applegate Dawn PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek M1 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Ayala Jose MD  Northside Pediatrics PC 265 Fremont Street Suite 1 Battle Creek M1 49017  269-962-6221 269-962-9309
Babcock Amy NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 14231 Beadle Lake Road Battle Creek, Ml 49014  269-962-0441 269-962-0925
Badarinath Maddur MD  Critical Care Pulmonary Medicine, PC 363 Fremont Street, Suite 100 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-245-5100 269-245-5101
Ball Amy PA  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 3770 Capital Avenue SW Suite B Battle Creek MI 49015  269-441-1776  269-441-1774
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Banerji

Beck

Bergan

Beyer

Bez

Bizon

Bowen

Boyce

Boyer

Bradley

Broschart

Bryant

Burnham

Burns

Burrows

Burtrum
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Indraneel

Kayla

Amanda

Kevin

Joel

John

Kellie

Sharon

Martha

Amanda

Rebecca

Eric

Jennifer

Tiffany

Acacia

Catherine

MD

NP

NP

DO

DO

MD

PA

MD

NP

PA-C

DO

MD

NP

MD

PA-C

DO

Radiology Consultants PLC

Grace Health

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology

Southern Michigan Pain Consultants PC

Southern Michigan ENT PC

Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

The Lung Center PC

DayOne Family Healthcare PC

Messenger Dermatology Compass

Cereal City Pediatrics PC

Grace Health

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Cereal City Pediatrics PC

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

5350 Beckley Road Suite C

181 West Emmett Street

202 N Main Street

1535 Gull Road Suite 105

61 Commerce Avenue SW

3600 Capital Avenue SW Suite 204

1535 Gull Road

202 N Main Street, PO Box 454

5161 B Drive South Suite A

363 Fremont Street, Suite 203

1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A

4520 Beckley Road

181 West Emmett Street

2218 Old US 27 N

4520 Beckley Road

215 E Mansion Street Suite 3E

Battle Creek MI 49015

Battle Creek MI 49037

Olivet, MI 49076

Kalamazoo MI 49048

Grand Rapids MI 49503

Battle Creek MI 49015

Kalamazoo, MI 49048

Olivet, MI 49076

Battle Creek MI 49015

Battle Creek, Ml 49017

Lansing, MI 48912

Battle Creek MI 49015

Battle Creek MI 49037

Tekonsha MI 49092

Battle Creek MI 49015

Marshall Ml 49068

269-979-9400

269-965-8866

269-749-2131

269-441-1776

269-329-2887

269-979-6444

269-441-1776

269-749-2131

269-969-6099

269-969-6123

517-487-0128

269-969-8723

269-965-8866

517-767-4038

269-969-8723

269-781-4267

269-979-2091

269-965-4773

269-763-3770

269-441-1774

269-329-2805

269-979-6450

269-441-1774

269-749-3067

269-969-6089

269-788-3411

517-487-2639

269-969-8724

269-965-4773

517-767-3427

269-969-8724

269-781-2710
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Byrens David MD  David M Byrens MD PC 215 E Mansion Street Suite 2F Marshall, Ml 49068 269-781-2111  269-781-3181
Carroll-Crist Betsy PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 300 B drive N Albion MI 49224 517-629-2134 517-568-3720
Chambers Chad Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Chambers Chad DPM North Avenue Podiatry Services PC 213 North Avenue Battle Creek M1 49017  269-968-6000 269-968-3015
Chang Peter MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-966-2627
Chaparala Satya MD  Center for Sleep Health LLC 5161 B Drive South Suite A Battle Creek M1 49015  269-969-6099 269-969-6089
Chaparala Satya MD  The Lung Center PC 5161 B Drive South Suite A Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-6099 269-969-6089
Chapman Michael DO Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 111 S. Hamilton Marshall, Mi 49068 269-789-4390

Chatson Alessandra NP Southern Michigan Pain Consultants PC 61 Commerce Ave SW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 269-329-2887 269-329-2805
Chesney Jason DO  Mid-Michigan Ear Nose and Throat, PC 1500 Abbot Road, Suite 400 East Lansing, Ml 48823 517-332-0100 517-332-0356
Chung Younho MD  Younho Chung MD PC 497 East Columbia Ave Suite 13 Battle Creek MI 49015  269-969-6060 269-965-7710
Cobley Yolanda NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 Mansion Street, Ste 1F Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-8272 269-789-8273
Colberg Jennifer LPC Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Colberg Douglas MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Collier Jennifer NP Advanced Gynecology Specialist of 139 West Mansion Street Marshall Ml 49068 269-248-6090 269-248-6095

Marshall PLLC
Collins Kelli DO Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
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Collins Brendan DO Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Collver Shannon PA  FamSurg PLC 2855 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek MI 49015 269-979-6200 269-979-6201
Comai William DO Ella EM Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Cook Desiree PA  David M Byrens MD PC 215 E Mansion Street Suite 2F Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-2111  269-781-3181
Croy Stephanie DO  Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek MI 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
Custer Jeffrey MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Dandamudi Seshagiri MD  Asthma Allergy Center of SW Michigan 1324 W Milham Portage MI 49024 269-968-3030 269-968-2103
Davis Wendy PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Delaunay Stephane MD  Radiology Consultants PLC 5350 Beckley Road Suite C Battle Creek MI 49015  269-979-9400 269-979-2091
Desai Sudhir MD  Sudhir L Desai MD 126 College Street, Suite A Battle Creek MI 49037  269-969-6254 269-969-8793
Dewan Brij MD  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 1535 Gull Road Suite 105 Kalamazoo MI 49048 269-385-9900 269-385-2140
Doran Patrick PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek, Ml 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Dotson Gregory OD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Dugan Rachel PA  David M Byrens MD PC 215 E Mansion Stret, Ste 1G Marshall, Ml 49068 269-781-2111  269-781-3181
Dyer David NP VHC PC 3790 Capital Avenue Battle Creek, Ml 49015  269-979-6310 269-979-6311
Ebner Emil MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 14231 Beadle Lake Road Battle Creek, MI 49014  269-962-0441 269-962-0925
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Edara Lokeswara MD  Asthma Allergy Center of SW Michigan 1324 W Millham Portage MI 49024 269-968-3030 269-968-2103
Egelston Seth DO  Historic Family Physicians PLC 327 Capital Avenue NE Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6040 269-969-6041
El Shaarawy Tarek MD VHC PC 3790 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek, Ml 49015  269-979-6310 269-979-6311
Elluru Raghuram  MD  Southwest Michigan Plastic and Hand 7971 Moorsbridge Road Portage MI 49024 269-979-0900 269-979-0901
Surgery
English Katherine DO Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, Ml 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Fadel Sundos PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 US Hwy 27 North Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Farchone Thomas MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 14231 Beadle Lake Road Battle Creek, MI 49014  269-962-0441 269-962-0925
Fatteh Saif MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, MI 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Foulke Heather CNM Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Freeman Shaena MD  DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street, Suite 203 Battle Creek,, M1 49017 269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Gallagher Michelle DO Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, M1 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Galonsky Bruce MD  DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Gandhi Hardik NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street, Ste 3A Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-0025 269-789-0445
Gandy James DO  Summit Pointe 140 West Michigan Avenue Battle Creek MI 49017  269-979-8333 269-979-7766
Gardner Melanie LMS Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Gates Melissa DO Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 Old US 27N Marshall, Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
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Gil-Acosta Alcides
Goebel Eric
Goins lll Martin
Gonzalez Bethany
Gordon Andrew
Govier Jackalyn
Grabowski Erin
Graves Lisa

Gray James
Green John
Grossman Samuel
Grundemann Samantha
Gupta Madhuri
Hall Meredith
Hall Ingrid
Halonen Allison
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MD

MD

MD

CNM

MD

DO

PA

MD

DPM

PA

DO

PA

MD

MD

MD

DO

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Mid-Michigan Ear Nose and Throat, PC

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Grace Health

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Marshall Medical Associates PC

Grace Health

Spartan Podiatry

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Grace Health

Marshall Medical Associates PC

Anesthesia Associates of Battle Creek

PC

Anesthesia Associates of Battle Creek
PC

Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Cereal City Pediatrics PC

103 East Mansion Street

1500 Abbot Road

215 E Mansion Street Suite 2D

181 West Emmett Street

215 E Mansion Street Suite 3E

375 N Willowbrook Road

1174 West Michigan Avenue

181 W Emmett Street

1600 S. Kalamazoo

111 S. Hamilton

181 West Emmett Street

1174 West Michigan Avenue

7240 Mackenzie Lane

300 North Avenue

14231 Beadle Lake Road

4520 Beckley Road

Marshall Ml 49068

East Lansing, M| 48823

Marshall Ml 49068

Battle Creek MI 49037

Marshall Ml 49068

Coldwater, Ml 49036

Marshall, Ml 49068

Battle Creek, Ml 49037

Marshall MI 49068

Marshall, Ml 49068

Battle Creek MI 49037

Marshall Ml 49068

Portage, MI 49024

Battle Creek MI 49017

Battle Creek, Ml 49014

Battle Creek MI 49015

269-781-2658

517-332-0100

269-789-0015

269-965-8866

269-781-4267

517-924-1605

269-781-9867

269-965-8866

269-781-4700

269-789-4390

269-965-8866

269-781-9867

269-410-0378

269-410-0378

269-962-0441

269-969-8723

269-789-2936

517-332-0356

269-789-1551

269-965-4773

269-781-2710

517-924-1610

269-781-9126

269-965-4773

269-781-7168

269-965-4773

269-781-9126

517-787-3557

517-787-3557

269-962-0925

269-969-8724
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Harris Kelsey PA  Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, M1 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Hathaway Darren MD  South Michigan Ophthalmology PC 830 West Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-9822 269-781-9839
Hennessey Patrick MD  Mid-Michigan Ear Nose and Throat, PC 1500 Abbott Road, Suite 400 East Lansing, Ml 48823 517-332-0100 517-332-0356
Henry Mark MD  Wattles Park Family Practice Il PC 1125 E Michigan Avenue Suite 5 Battle Creek M1 49014  269-969-6014 269-969-6085
Holder Woodrow PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Hosking Mark Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Hosking Mark DPM North Avenue Podiatry Services PC 213 North Avenue Battle Creek Ml 49017  269-968-6000 269-968-3015
Huffman Bethany PA  FamSurg PLC 2855 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek MI 49015 269-979-6200 269-979-6201
Hurst Margaret NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 13697 15 Mile Road Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-4905 269-789-0445
Hussain Sajid MD  Summit Pointe 140 West Michigan Avenue Battle Creek MI 49017  269-979-8333 269-979-7766
Ignaczak Thomas MD  DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street, Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Irey Brittany MD  Marshall Medical Associates PC 1174 W Michigan Ave Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-9867 269-781-9126
Jock Tara PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Johnson Ann Marie PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek M1 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Johnson Clark Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Johnson Clark DPM North Avenue Podiatry Services PC 213 North Avenue Battle COreek MI 49017 269-968-6000 269-968-3015
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Johnson-Morgan Judean DO Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Judd Karen NP  The Lung Center PC 5161 B Drive South Suite A Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-6099 269-969-6153
Jue Londa MD ggesthesia Associates of Battle Creek 300 North Avenue Battle Creek M1 49017  269-410-0378 517-787-3557
Kanaan Ziad MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion, Suite 3G Marshall, MI 49068 269-789-0025 269-789-0445
Kantola Jamie MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 202 N Main Street, PO Box 454 Olivet, Ml 49076 269-749-2131  269-749-3067
Keeney-Fuhr Lina PA  Marshall Medical Associates PC 1174 West Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-9867 269-781-9126
Kelch Kevin PA-C Ella E.M. Brown Chartiable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall MI 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Kelly Martha PA-C Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
Kerschen Martina NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Kidder Heather MSN Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Kirby Marlo NP Summit Pointe 140 West Michigan Avenue Battle Creek, Ml 49015 269-979-8333 269-979-7766
Kolinski Michael DO  Southern Michigan Pain Consultants PC 61 Commerce Avenue SW Grand Rapids MI 49503 269-329-2887 269-329-2805
Kopulos Lori PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street Ste 3A Marshall, MI 49068 269-789-0025 269-789-0445
Korc Megan PA  Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, M1 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Koziarski John MD  FamSurg PLC 2855 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek MI 49015 269-979-6200 269-979-6201
Kuiper Matthew DO  Southern Michigan Pain Consultants PC 61 Commerce Avenue SW Grand Rapids MI 49503 269-329-2887 269-329-2805
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Lapinski Jennifer PA-C Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, M1 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Lawson Rachel PA  Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
Leatherman Emily DC  Gymer Chiropractic Clinic PC 1230 E Columbia Ave Ste A Battle Creek Ml 49014  269-964-1441 269-964-0137
Lebeda Mark MD  Mid-Michigan Ear Nose and Throat, PC 1500 Abbott Road, Suite 400 East Lansing, Ml 48823 517-332-0100 517-332-0356
Lee Jeffrey NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Lee Kirby RD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Lehman Lisa PA-C Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
Lins Steven MD éréesthesia Associates of Battle Creek 300 North Avenue Battle Creek M1 49017  269-410-0378 517-787-3557
Liston-Crandall  Jaclyn MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 2218 US 27 North Teknosha MI 49092 517-767-4038 517-767-3427
Locovei Silviu MD  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 1535 Gull Road Suite 105 Kalamazoo MI 49048 269-385-9900 269-385-2140
Lovio Rose MD  DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Machalka Mark MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street, Ste 1E Marshall, Ml 49068 269-781-3938

Machalka Mark MD  Whole Family Direct Care 1174 W Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-558-0080

Macleod Eric PhD Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Maher 111 James MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Makhoul Charles DO Anesthesia Associates of Battle Creek 300 North Avenue Battle Creek M1 49017  269-410-0378 517-787-3557
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Malec Krystyna MD  Northside Pediatrics PC 265 Fremont Street Suite 1 Battle Creek Ml 49017  269-962-6221 269-962-9309
Mar Aye MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Martin Shannon MD  South Michigan Ophthalmology PC 830 West Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-9822 269-781-9839
Martinez Carlos MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 103 E Mansion Street Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-2658 269-789-2936
McGrath Harold DO ggesthesia Associates of Battle Creek 300 North Avenue Battle Creek M1 49017  269-410-0378 517-787-3557
McLean Kimberly DO Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Messecar Hayley PT  Grace Health 181 W Emmet Street Battle Creek, Mi 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Messenger Jeffrey MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, MI 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Messenger Gregory MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, MI 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Mettler Elizabeth MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Mitchell Jeffrey MD  DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Montgomery Tara PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion St, Suite 2D Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-0015 269-789-1551
Munro Joshua MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 420 S Hilldale Street Homer, Ml 49245 517-568-4481 517-568-3720
Myers Jeromy DC  Gymer Chiropractic Clinic PC 1230 East Columbia Avenue Battle Creek Ml 49014  269-964-1441 269-964-0137
Myers Rachelle DC  Gymer Chiropractic Clinic PC 1230 E Columbia Ave Ste A Battle Creek M1 49014  269-964-1441  269-964-0137
Nault Christine NP Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 2218 Old US 27 North Tekonsha Ml 49092 517-767-4038 517-767-3427
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Neidlinger Thomas MD  Thomas Neidlinger MD 215 E Mansion Street Suite 2A Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-1122  269-781-5933
Neiman-Hart Holli MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Nicholson Carrie MD  Marshall Medical Associates PC 1174 West Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-9867 269-781-9126
Olsen Abby FNP- DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek M1 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Palmer Carrie PA  FamSurg PLC 2855 Capital Avenue SW Battle Creek MI 49015  269-979-6200 269-979-6201
Patel Veera MD  Veera Patel, MD 1021 Hill Street, Suite 100 Three Rivers, MI 49093 269-273-8511

Pence Laura MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 2218 Old US N Tekonsha Ml 49092 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Peterson Kara NP The Lung Center PC 5161 B Drive Suite, Suite A Battle Creek, Ml 49015  269-969-6099 269-969-6089
Petrie Kathy NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Phillips Teleah DO Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 300 B Drive N Albion, MI 49224 517-629-2134 517-629-7953
Poletes George MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass 1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, MI 48912 517-487-0128 517-487-2639
Prebish Richard DC  Yockey Chiropractic Inc. 310 Capital Ave SW Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-3367 269-965-5753
Prince Natasha MD  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Reeves Thomas PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 300 B Drive North Albion MI 49224 517-629-2134 517-629-7953
Robbert Thomas LMS Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Robin Angela DPM Spartan Podiatry 1600 S. Kalamazoo Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-4700 269-781-7168
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Robinson Marilyn LMS Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Robinson Stephen MD  Historic Family Physicians PLC 327 Capital Avenue NE Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6040 269-969-6041
Runyan Krista CNM Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Saha Sumita MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 15217 W Michigan Ave Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-1178

Salerno-Fetterho Nicole DO Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, MI 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Santos Lanie CNM Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Scalf William MD  Southern Michigan ENT PC 3600 Capital Avenue SW Suite 204 Battle Creek MI 49015  269-979-6444 269-979-6450
Schaefer Jennifer PA-C Wattles Park Family Practice Il PC 1125 E Michigan Avenue, Ste 5 Battle Creek, MI 49014  269-969-6014 269-969-6085
Scherrer Miriam PA  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Schnoor Jeremiah MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 Old US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Schwartz Hayley PA-C Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
Shah Urvish MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street, Suite 3A Marshall, Ml 49068 269-789-0025 269-789-0445
Shah Aajay MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street 1F Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-8272 269-789-8273
Sharma Tarun MD  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 1535 Gull Road Suite 105 Kalamazoo MI 49048 269-385-9900 269-385-2140
Shen Vincent MD  Vincent Shen MD 215 E Mansion Street Suite 2E Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-3940 269-789-3879
Shoemaker Amanda NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
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Simon Brittany PT  Grace Health 181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, M1 49037 269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Singh Kunal MD  Kidney Health Clinic PC 220 E Goodale Battle Creek, Ml 49037 269-964-0101 269-964-9421
Skinner Samuel PA  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 1535 Gull Road Suite #105 Kalamazoo MI 49048 269-385-9900

Smith Courtney PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Smith Benjamin DPT Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Spencer Timothy DO  Greater Michigan Spine & Neurologic PO Box 153 Ceresco MI 49033 269-841-4350 361-237-3597

Institute PC

Sterrett Michael MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street Suite 2D Marshall MI 49068 269-789-0015 269-789-1551
Stricker Sheri PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
Striffler Sarah NP Historic Family Physicians PLC 327 Capital Avenue NE Battle Creek, MI 49017  269-969-6040 269-969-6041
Sufyan Ahmed MD  Mid-Michigan Ear Nose and Throat, PC 1500 Abbot Road East Lansing, Ml 48823 517-332-0100 517-332-0356
Swafford Krista NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Swender David DO Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 203 Winston Drive Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-4380 269-789-4381
Syc-Vega Polly NP  Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Taylor Timothy PA  Marshall Medical Associates PC 1174 West Michigan Avenue Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-9867 269-781-9126
Thakur Subhash MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street Ste 1F Marshall, MI 49068 269-789-8272 269-789-8273
Thomas Allison MD  Thomas Family Practice PC 1250 East Columbia Avenue Suite A Battle Creek Ml 49014  269-883-6052 269-282-1245
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Turk Aijaz MD  Kalamazoo Gastroenterology Hepatology 1535 Gull Road Suite 105 Kalamazoo MI 49048 269-385-9900 269-385-2140
Tuyls Holly NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 111 S. Hamilton Street Marshall Ml 49068 269-789-4390 269-789-7182
Valle Jose MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
VanNortwick Cassandra NP  DayOne Family Healthcare 363 Fremont Street, Suite 203 Battle Creek, MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Voss Sarah PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek M1 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Vrobel Susan CFNP Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
Warnsby Caron MD  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street Suite 3E Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-4267 269-781-2710
Wentworth C William DPM C William Wentworth DPM 359 W Territorial Battle Creek MI 49015  269-968-6353 269-968-6384
Wetherbee Linda CPN Grace Health 181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek M1 49037  269-965-8866 269-965-4773
White Timothy MD  Cereal City Pediatrics PC 4520 Beckley Road Battle Creek Ml 49015  269-969-8723 269-969-8724
White Melinda NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 375 N Willowbrook Road Coldwater, Ml 49036 517-924-1605 517-924-1610
Wight Kristen PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Wild Barton MD  Southern Michigan Pain Consultants PC 61 Commerce Avenue SW Grand Rapids Ml 49503 269-329-2887 269-329-2805
Wildner Rory PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC 363 Fremont Street, Suite 203 Battle Creek, Ml 49017  269-969-6123 269-788-3411
Wireman Lisa NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 215 E Mansion Street, Ste 1E Marshall Ml 49068 269-781-3938

Wisz Shelly NP  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle 720 Old US Hwy 27 North Marshall, Ml 49068 269-781-6600 269-781-9228
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Wooden Melissa PA  Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle

Wriston Lindsay MD  Grace Health

Wu Jan MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass

Xu Yuelin MD  Messenger Dermatology Compass

Yankama Rachel MD  Women's Health PC

Yockey Andrew DC  Yockey Chiropractic Inc.

Young Kathryn MD  Advanced Gynecology Specialist of
Marshall PLLC

Yuill Steven MD  Radiology Consultants PLC

Zeluff Ronna PA-C DayOne Family Healthcare PC

Zigterman Ashley NP  Grace Health

Zull Patricia CNM Grace Health
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720 Old US Hwy 27 North Marshall Ml 49068

181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037
1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, Ml 48912
1515 Lake Lansing Road, Suite A Lansing, MI 48912
601 South Shore Drive Suite 224 Battle Creek MI 49015
310 Capital Ave SW Battle Creek, MI 49037
139 West Mansion Street Marshall MI 49068
5350 Beckley Road Suite C Battle Creek Ml 49015
363 Fremont Street Suite 203 Battle Creek MI 49017
181 W Emmett Street Battle Creek, MI 49037

181 West Emmett Street Battle Creek MI 49037

269-781-6600

269-965-8866

517-487-0128

517-487-0128

269-969-6115

269-965-3367

269-248-6090

269-979-9400

269-969-6123

269-965-8866

269-965-8866

269-781-9228

269-965-4773

517-487-2639

517-487-2639

269-969-6117

269-965-5753

269-248-6095

269-979-2091

269-788-3411

269-965-4773

269-965-4773
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November

Additions:

Nicole Salerno-Fetterhoff, DO _—
Kunal Singh, MD

Terminations:

Stephanie Croy, DO

Andrew Luciano, MD

Richard Prebish, DC

October

Additions:
NA

Terminations:
Thomas Thomas, MD

September

Additions:
Michael Chapman, DO
Shaena Freeman, MD

Terminations:
NA
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